

H-1697, S-669, W-743  
GETTY ST., EVANSTON AVE., TO APPLE AVE.  
BID TABULATIONS

LINE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	CONTRACTOR ADDRESS CITY/ST/ZIP		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ACCURATE EXCAVATORS, LLC 2821 CENTRAL AVE. NORTH MUSKEGON, MI 49445		THOMPSON BROTHERS, INC 388 W MC MILLAN RD MUSKEGON, MI 49445		BRENNER EXCAVATING, INC 2841 132ND AVE HOPKINS, MI 49328		KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS, INC 3435 BROADMOOR SE GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49512		MCCORMICK SAND, INC 5430 RUSSELL RD TWIN LAKE, MI 49457		JACKSON-MERKEY CONTRACTORS, INC 3430 LUND AVE MUSKEGON, MI 49442	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization, Max. 10%	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,418.27	\$ 15,418.27	\$ 42,561.00	\$ 42,561.00	\$ 31,640.00	\$ 31,640.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 98,290.00	\$ 98,290.00		
2	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Ea	1	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
3	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft	141	\$ 7.00	\$ 987.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 944.70	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,833.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,833.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,903.50		
4	Dr Structure, Rem, Modified	Ea	18	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 7,290.00		
5	Sidewalk, Rem	Syd	1104	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,144.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 6,458.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,624.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,857.60		
6	Pavt, Rem, Modified	Syd	10429	\$ 3.00	\$ 31,287.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 55,273.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 31,287.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 52,145.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 62,574.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 33,894.25	\$ 8.90	\$ 92,818.10		
7	Machine Grading, Modified	Sta	17.6	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 54,560.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 28,864.00	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 33,633.60	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 52,800.00		
8	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea	13	\$ 75.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 83.40	\$ 1,084.20	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,145.00		
9	Project Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 3,870.00		
10	Aggregate Base, 5 inch	Syd	9740	\$ 4.50	\$ 43,830.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 39,934.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 43,830.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 42,369.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 56,492.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 43,830.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 76,946.00		
11	Maintenance Gravel, LM	Cyd	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 14,250.00		
12	Sewer, Cl A, 10 inch, Tr Det B	Ft	20	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 41.70	\$ 834.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,380.00		
13	Sewer, Cl E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft	768	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,128.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 31,104.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 25,344.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 28,416.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 44,160.00		
14	Sewer Tap, 10 inch	Ea	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00		
15	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	Ea	7	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 245.50	\$ 1,718.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,640.00		
16	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth, Modified	Ft	8	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 3,496.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 5,560.00		
17	Dr Structure Cover, Modified	Lb	8360	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 8,610.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 14,212.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 9,196.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,032.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 8,778.00		
18	Catch Basin Special Detail	Ea	10	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 13,150.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 17,600.00		
19	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	Ea	9	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 607.50	\$ 5,467.50	\$ 640.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
20	Hand Patching	Ton	57	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 15,732.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 14,136.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 14,136.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,250.00		
21	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 9 inch	Syd	9740	\$ 35.00	\$ 340,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 389,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 389,600.00	\$ 42.80	\$ 416,872.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 389,600.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 374,990.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 374,990.00		
22	Joint, Plane-of-Weakness, W	Ft	5800	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 2.57	\$ 14,906.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,800.00		
23	Pavt Gapping	Ft	216	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,293.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,355.20	\$ 12.50	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 8,932.00		
24	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	Syd	640	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 27.85	\$ 17,756.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 33.40	\$ 21,384.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 31,760.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 21,160.00	\$ 26.55	\$ 17,157.00		
25	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	Syd	7	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 264.60	\$ 44.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 43.90	\$ 307.30	\$ 65.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 252.00		
26	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Ft	3383	\$ 13.00	\$ 43,979.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 35,521.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 47,362.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 41,949.20	\$ 14.25	\$ 48,127.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 37,213.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,830.00		
27	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	Ft	135	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 2,126.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,025.00		
28	Detectable Warning Surface	Ft	170	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 33.40	\$ 5,678.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00		
29	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	Sft	1881	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 9,875.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,286.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,524.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,286.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,405.00		
30	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft	6261	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,783.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 20,348.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 21,913.50	\$ 3.10	\$ 19,409.10	\$ 3.15	\$ 19,722.15	\$ 3.25	\$ 20,348.25	\$ 2.40	\$ 15,026.40		
31	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	1637	\$ 3.40	\$ 5,565.80	\$ 3.80	\$ 6,222.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,722.50	\$ 3.70	\$ 6,056.90	\$ 4.40	\$ 7,208.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,548.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 4,829.15		
32	Sidewalk, Conc, 7 inch	Sft	119	\$ 5.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 446.25	\$ 5.20	\$ 618.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 535.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 357.00		
33	Pavt Mrkg, Ovlv Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	Ft	700	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,750.00		
34	Pavt Mrkg, Ovlv Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	175	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 1,373.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 1,461.25	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,312.50		
35	Pavt Mrkg, Ovlv Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00		
36	Pavt Mrkg, Ovlv Cold Plastic, Only	Ea	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00		
37	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft	980	\$ 0.30	\$ 294.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 245.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 294.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 245.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 215.60	\$ 0.25	\$ 245.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 215.60		
38	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	3600	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 792.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 792.00		
39	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	Ea	9	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 61.20	\$ 550.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 495.00		
40	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	Ea	9	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.18	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.90		
41	Dust Palliative, Applied	Ton	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00		
42	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 1,167.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00		
43	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00		
44	Minor Traf Devices	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 4,425.00		
45	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea	225	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 3,071.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 3,262.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,925.00		
46	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea	225	\$ 1.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 236.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 247.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 225.00		
47	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	791	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,373.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 2,491.65	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,373.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 2,649.85	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,613.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,373.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,373.00		
48	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	791	\$ 1.00	\$ 791.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 830.55	\$ 1.00	\$ 791.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 870.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 791.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 791.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 791.00		
49	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	Sft	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 367.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 390.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00		
50	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	Sft	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 52.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 55.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00		
51	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	Syd	599	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,497.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,695.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,797.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,246.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,294.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,193.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 8,086.50		
52	Hydroseeding	Syd	599	\$ 0.50	\$ 299.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 389.35	\$ 1.00	\$ 599.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,317.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,198.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 599.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,138.10		
53	Water Service, 1 inch, Copper Type K	Ft	683	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,660.00	\$ 12.15	\$ 8,298.45	\$ 24.00	\$ 16,392.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 21,036.40	\$ 34.00	\$ 23,222.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,611.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,441.00		
54	Water Service, 2 inch, Copper Type K	Ft	46	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 1,414.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 43.80	\$ 2,014.80	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,702.00		
55	Corporation Stop, 1 inch	Ea	21	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 325.50	\$ 6,835.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,925.00		
56	Corporation Stop, 2 inch	Ea	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 1,200.00											